

2.4.02

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/02)	U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas R. Stanley, Mark D. Kelley,	
Philip W. Davis, Mark L. Fox,	Name: Teepak Properties, LLC
Thomas D. Weston and David L. Wright	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 255
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Lisle State: Illinois Zip: 60532
Execution Date: 12/20/01 and 1/7/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the approximation (Section 1)
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/976,135	FEB - 4 2002
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Dunn & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	□ Englaced
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:
	20-0339
City: Newfane State: NY ZIP: 14108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document; however, the above information is not to be used to interpret the document which speaks for	
itself.	
Michael I. Dunn	1) - me 15,02
Michael L. Dunn Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

02/22/2002 ANHIED1 00000006 200339

01 FC:581

FORM **PTO-1595**

40.00 CH

opp76135 Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0326

TPP:656 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, THOMAS R. STANLEY, MARK D. KELLEY, PHILIP W. DAVIS,

MARK L. FOX, THOMAS D. WESTON, and DAVID L. WRIGHT residing at 336 Poland

Road, Danville, IL 61834; 8215 N. Virginia Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64118; 412 E.

Autumn Drive, Oakwood, IL 61858; 7111 Boucher Circle, Pleasant Valley, MO 64068; 7234

W. 450S, Williamsport, IN 47993; and 422 S. Seymour, Oakwood, IL 61858, respectively

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY STUFFING FOOD CASING

for which we have made application for Letters Patent in the United States as U.S. Serial No.

09/976,135;

AND WHEREAS, TEEPAK PROPERTIES, LLC, 1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 255,

Lisle, Illinois 60532, organized in the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring all interest

of the above-named inventors in said invention, said application disclosing the invention and

any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other

valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we

hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said TEEPAK PROPERTIES, LLC our entire right, title

and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations

thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign

thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights,

Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of

applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign

thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United

States Letters Patent to said TEEPAK PROPERTIES, LLC, as the Assignee of our whole

right, title and interest thereto;

PATENT

-REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0327

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of TEEPAK PROPERTIES, LLC, or its designee as TEEPAK PROPERTIES, LLC or its Assignee may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 20th day of Lecember, 2001.

WITNESS:
STATE OF Ollinsis

COUNTY OF Vermilion

On this <u>30th</u> day of <u>Occamber</u> in the year of 20<u>01</u>, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared Thomas R. Stanley to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

SS:

[SEAL]

WITNESS

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PATRICIA MAE HAZELBAKER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 10/01/2003

Vatricia M. Hazelbaker

Notary Public

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 20th day of Necember, 2001.	
WITNESS!	Marl D Kelly
WITNESS: Slear	Mark D. Kelley
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> COUNTY OF <u>Vermilion</u>	SS:
personally appeared Mark D. Kelley to me executed the foregoing instrument, and who a [SEAL] "OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA MAE HAZELBAKER Notary Public, State of Illinois	in the year of 20 01, before me, the subscriber, known to be the person described in and who acknowledged that he executed the same. Atticis M. Waselbaker tary Public
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 20th day of Wecember, 2001.	
WITNESS?	Philip W. Davis
Jews Levry	
COUNTY OF Vermilian	SS:
subscriber, personally appeared Philip W. D	in the year of 2001 , before me, the ravis to me known to be the person described in t, and who acknowledged that he executed the
same. [SEAL]	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA MAE HAZELBAKER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 10/01/2003	tricia M. Daylbaker otary Public

3

PATENT

REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0329

WITNESS, my hand and seal t	this 7th day of ganuary, 2000.
WITNESS: Poll S. Heal	Mark L. Fox
WITNESS:	Wark D. Pox
STATE OF MUSSOUR COUNTY OF Plate.	SS:
subscriber, personally appeared Mark	in the year of 20 00, before me, the L. Fox to me known to be the person described in and int, and who acknowledged that he executed the same. Notary Public
WITNESS, my hand and seal t	this 20th day of December, 2001.
WITNESS! See Survey WITNESS?	Thomas D. Weston
STATE OF Ollinais COUNTY OF Vermilion	SS:
subscriber, personally appeared Thor	in the year of 20 <u>0/</u> , before me, the mas D. Weston to me known to be the person described instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the
"OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA MAE HAZELBAKER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 10/01/2003	Notary Public
<u> </u>	4

PATENT REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0330 WITNESS, my hand and seal this 2014 day of Secenties, 2001.

WITNESS

WITNESS

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 2014 day of Secenties in the year of 2001, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared David L. Wright to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

[SEAL]

WITNESS

David L. Wright

SS:

COUNTY OF

On this 2014 day of Secenties in the year of 2001, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared David L. Wright to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

[SEAL]

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PATRICIA MAE HAZELBAKER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 10/01/2003

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

5